### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vilan Kosover	08/28/2006
Jesus R. Fabian	08/29/2006
Daniel C. Knowles	09/05/2006
Michael Cohn	08/28/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMTURA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11516452	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)573-2261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2035733313

Email: michael.dilworth@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Chemtura Corporation

Address Line 1: Benson Road

Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0267-PA-KOSOVER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Dilworth

Total Attachments: 2 source=0267-Riff#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018514 FRAME: 0206

500178608

- 840<u>.</u>00

source=0267-Riff#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018514 FRAME: 0207

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, the undersigned,

VILAN KOSOVER, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 202 Curve Hill Road, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, U.S.A.,

JESUS R. FABIAN, a citizen of Peru, residing at 91 Follybrook Boulevard #1, Wethersfield, Connecticut 06109, U.S.A.,

DANIEL C. KNOWLES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 701 Reservoir Road, Southbury, Connecticut 06488, U.S.A., and

MITCHEL COHN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 176 West Walk, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, U.S.A., respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CHEMTURA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America, having a place of business at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

# "PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF RESIDUAL CATALYST COMPONENTS"

which	was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,
[ ]	was filed on and accorded Serial No.
and in	and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted
	in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with
the rig	at to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed
in the	United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

H:\ASSIGNMENTS\ASSIGN.Kosover-Fabian-Knowles.doc

W	TITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNAT	URE(s)
	SIGNED BY APPLICANTS	
VILEN KOSOVER	MUNIC	Date: 8/28/2006
JESUS R. FABIAN	Jesustalaine	Date: 8/29/2006
DANIEL C. KNOWLES	Daniel Chal	Date: 9/5/2006
MITCHEL COHN	Thible	Date 8/28/2006
VILAN KOSOVER a citizen	Below is for signature of No 2006, person of the United States of America	nally appeared before me, ca residing at 202 Curve
II I 1	ticut 06410, U.S.A., to me per	sonally known and
personally known to me to be	e the person described in and w	ho executed the toregoing
act and deed.	wledged to me that he/she exec	
act and deed.	Have V. Cep	MANU
<del>- J</del>	(to be notarized)	
·	(to se notarizea)	MARIE A. CIPRIANO
		NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2010
On this 29 th day of	rant	
		ally appeared before me,
	n of Peru, residing at 91 Follyb	rook Boulevard #1,
Wethersfield, Connecticut 06	109, U.S.A., to me personally	known and personally
known to me to be the person	n described in and who executed	d the foregoing instrument
and he/she acknowledged to a	ne that he/she executed the san	ne as his/her free act and
deed.	April 1 Can.	(ni)
<del>- 7</del>	Hall (1. Cyle (to be notarized)	MARIE A. CIPRIANO
× .	(to be notarized)	NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 201
-th	f + f	MA COWWISSION EXELUTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
On this 57' day of	2006, person	ally appeared before me.
DANIEL C. KNOWLES, citl	zen of the United States of An	nerica, residing at 701
Reservoir Road, Southbury, (	Connecticut 06488, U.S.A., to	me personally known and
personally known to me to be	the person described in and w	ho executed the foregoing
instrument and he/she acknow	wledged to me that he/she exect	uted the same as his/her free
act and deed.	Malle a Ciph	MARIE A. CIFRIANO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2010
ila ()	(to be notarized)	
On this 28TV/	glot and	-II
MITCHEL COHN citizen of	the United States of America,	ally appeared before me,
West Haven Connecticut 064	516, U.S.A., to me personally l	enown and negonally
known to me to be the person	described in and who executed	the foregoing instrument
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and		
deed.	la A	as and more more act and
(V)	lassi / Dr / ann	
	toll . Cephano	MARIE A. CIPRIANO NOTARY PUBLIC
/ / \	(to be notarized)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2010

H:\ASSIGNMENTS\ASSIGN.Kosover-Fabian-Knowles.doc **PATENT RECORDED: 11/14/2006 REEL: 018514 FRAME: 0209**